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Nairobi Peace Initiative-Africa (NPI-Africa)
Ms Florence Mpaayei, and

Ms Dorothy Ndung'u

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254-2-444 1444

Fax: +254-2-444 0097

Email: npi@africaonline.co.ke

Southern Africa Conflict Prevention Network
(SACPN)

Ms Yaliwe Clarke Kamuza

C/O SACCORD

Lusaka, Zambia

Tel: +260-97-848 891

Fax: +260-96-223 318

Email: yaliweck@yahoo.com

West Africa Network for Peacebuilding
(WANEP)

Mr Emanuel Bombande

Accra, Ghana

Tel: +233-21-221 1318

Fax: +233-21-221 735

Email: ebombande@wanep.org

CRIES (Regional Co-ordination for Economic
and Social Research)

Mr Andrés Serbin

Buenos Aires, Argentina

Tel: +54-11-4812 7458 (+54-22-0483 3317)
Fax: +54-11-4812 7458

Email: Sanrafaelsrl@fibertel.com.ar or
cronzano@hotmail.com

Canadian Peacebuilding
Committee (CPCC)

Mr David Lord

Ottawa, Canada

Tel: +1-613-241 3446

Fax: +1-613-241 4846
Email: cpcc@web.ca

Co-ordinating

Alliance for International Conflict Prevention
and Resolution

Mr William A. Stuebner

Washington, USA

Tel: +1-202-822 6135

Fax: +1-202-822 6068

Email: wstuebner@aicpr.org

Regional Centre for Strategic Studies (RCSS)
Mr Sridhar Khatri

Colombo, Sri Lanka

Tel: +94-1-599 734/5

Fax: +94-1-599 993

Email: edcrss@sri.lanka.net or
sridhar@rcss.org

NGO Coalition on Human Rights
Mr Ponipate Ravula

Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679-3-308 379

Fax: +679-3-308 380

Email: poni@ccf.org.fj

Initiatives for International Dialogue (11D)

Mr Augusto N. Miclat Jr.
Davao City, Mindanao
Tel: +63-82-299-2574 / 75
Fax: +63-82-299 2052
Email gus@iidnet.org

Asian  Regional
Alternatives

Ms Jeannie Manipon
Hong Kong

Tel: +852-2805 6193
Fax: +852-250 402 986

Email: jeannie@asianexchange.org

Exchange  for

Peace Boat

Mr Tatsuya Yoshioka
Japan

Tel: +813-3363 8047
Fax: +813-3363 7562

Email: yoshioka@peaceboat.gr.jp

New

Foundation for Tolerance International
Ms Raya Kadyrova

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

Tel: +996-312-644 658

Fax: +996-312-644 463

Email: Fti@infotel.kg

Please contact the European Centre for
Conflict Prevention (ECCP)

Ms Juliette Verhoeven

Regional Co-ordinator for Middle East and
North Africa

Utrecht, The Netherlands

Tel: +31-30-242 7777

Fax: +31-30-236 9268

Email: j.verhoeven@conflict-prevention.net

William R. Nelson Institute - Moldova
Ms Valeria Ciobanu

Chisinau, Republic of Moldova

Tel: +373-2-508 616

Email: wrnim@moldtelecom.md

International Center on Confl ict &
Negotiation (ICCN)

Ms Tina Gogueliani

Thilisi, Georgia

Tel: +995-32-999 987

Fax: +995-32-939 178



Email: iccn@iccn.ge

Nansen Network in the Balkans
Ms Tatjana Popovic
Belgrade, Serbia and Montenegro

Tel: +381-11-323 8386
Email: nansen@sezampro.yu

European Centre for Conflict Prevention
(ECCP)

Mr Paul van Tongeren

Utrecht, The Netherlands

Tel: +31-30-242 7777

Fax: +31-30-236 9268

Email: info@conflict-prevention.net

Mr Zachary Metz

New York, USA

Tel: +1-212-854 5623

Fax: +1-212-854 6171
Email: zm34@columbia.edu
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www.conflict-prevention.net
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